

0 9 JUN 2023



NOTICE OF AWARD

MS. MARYGRACE D. BALMES Authorized Representative INKPRESSION OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES TRADING Direct Avenue Press Manipuling Process City Palaware
Rizal Avenue, Brgy. Maningning, Puerto Princensa City, Palawan
Dear Ms. Balmes:
We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2023-01-0091 for "Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment of Pantawid Provincial Operation Office in Palawan" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Ninety Thousand Pesos Only (Php90,000.00) .
Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us
Very truly yours,
Lewa
LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity
Conforme:
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)
INKPRESSION OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES TRADING
Date:







PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

Supplier: INKPRESSION OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES TRADING Address: Rizal Avenue, Brgy, Maningning, Puerto Princensa City, Palawan

P.O. No. 2023-06-0544 Date : June 14, 2023

TIN

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Pantawid Provincial Operation Office, G7 Bldg., Unit 2/2nd Floor

131 National Highway, San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan Delivery Term: FOB Destination

Date of Delivery: Fifteen (15) Calendar Days after receipt of Appro

roperty	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
N-		PURCHASE OF SEMI-EXPENDABLE OFFICE EQUIPMENT			
1	piece			35,000.00 RAND NEW PR MOTE AND BAG	OJECTOR, EB-E10,
2	piece	Warranty: 12 Months RECHARGEABLE ELECTRIC FAN 18-inch Rechargeable Stand Fan with LED Night Light and Remote Control 230V AC 60Hz 12V 4.5AH Lead Acid Battery Charging Time: 12-15 hours, Usage Duration: 60 Hours, LED Light: 10 Hours - Low Speed 5 Hours - Mid Speed 2 Hours - High Speed		6,000.00 RECHARGEABL OSCA BRAND	
3	piece	SPLIT TYPE AIRCON WITH INSTALLATION Digital Inverter Boost 2.0 / 2.5 HP windfree technology Fast Cooling: R32 Refrigerant 3 Care Filter: Triple Protector Plus Quiet Mode: Single User Mode Wattage: 1760 watts Inclusive: Mounting Braket Remote Control with 2 Batteries User Manual and Installation Manual Holder remocon 2 Extra M4 x 12 Tapping screw; 4 rubber foot *****NOTHING FOLLOWS***** page 1 of 1 Approved Budget for the Contract: Php106,500.00 PR No. 2023-01-0091 Purpose: Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment - Palawan Prepared by: Emma Joy C. Nolasco	1 TCL 2HP : INVERTER	49,000.00 SPLIT TYPE, AI ₹	
(Total An	nount in	Ninety Thousand Pesos Only	L		90,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme: Very truly yours

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Regional Director

Date

Fund Cluster: 01-101 Funds Available: 90,000.00

Signature over Printed Name of Accountant III, Section Head, Accounting

Section

ORS/BURS No. : 2027- Or mal Date of the ORS/BURS: 6 16

Amount 90,000.00